2015
CUTTING TOOLS FROM SANDVIK COROMANT
Turning tools
GENERAL TURNING
PARTING AND GROOVING
THREAD TURNING
MULTIFUNCTIONAL TOOLS
TOOL HOLDING

21
35
11
25
31
15
43
25
11
25
11
05
11
25
AN
F 2.50 0.10 0.10 18.4 N123F2-0250-0001-CF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.098 .003 .003 .724
G 3.00 0.10 0.10 18.4 N123G2-0300-0001-CF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.118 .003 .003 .724
H 4.00 0.15 0.15 23.3 N123H2-0400-0001-CF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.157 .005 .005 .917
P M K N S Dimensions, mm, inch
SSC CW PSIRL PSIRR REL RER CDX Ordering code 11
25
11
45
21
35
11
25
11
45
21
35
11
25
11
25
11
25
AN
F 2.50 5° 0.15 0.15 18.4 L123F2-0250-0501-CF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.098 .005 .005 .724
2.50 5° 0.15 0.15 18.4 R123F2-0250-0501-CF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.098 .005 .005 .724
G 3.00 5° 0.15 0.15 18.3 L123G2-0300-0501-CF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.118 .005 .005 .720
3.00 5° 0.15 0.15 18.3 R123G2-0300-0501-CF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.118 .005 .005 .720
H 4.00 5° 0.15 0.15 23.2 L123H2-0400-0501-CF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.157 .005 .005 .913
4.00 5° 0.15 0.15 23.2 R123H2-0400-0501-CF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.157 .005 .005 .913
SSC = To correspond with SSC on holder. N = Neutral, R = Right hand, L = Left hand
Tolerances:
CWTOLL CWTOLU CWTOLL" CWTOLU" RETOLL RETOLU RETOLL" RETOLU"

11
45
21
35
11
25
11
25
11
25
11
45
21
35
AN
E 2.00 0.20 0.20 N123E1-0200-0002-CM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.079 .007 .007
F 2.50 0.20 0.20 N123F1-0250-0002-CM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.098 .007 .007
G 3.00 0.20 0.20 N123G1-0300-0002-CM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.118 .007 .007
H 4.00 0.20 0.20 N123H1-0400-0002-CM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.157 .007 .007
J 5.00 0.20 0.20 N123J1-0500-0002-CM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.197 .007 .007
P M K N S Dimensions, mm, inch
SSC CW REL RER CDX Ordering code 11
05

31
15
43
25
11
25
11
05
11
25
11
45
21
35
AN
D 1.50 0.20 0.20 12.9 N123D2-0150-0002-CM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.059 .007 .007 .508
E 2.00 0.20 0.20 19.0 N123E2-0200-0002-CM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.079 .007 .007 .748
F 2.50 0.20 0.20 18.9 N123F2-0250-0002-CM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.098 .007 .007 .744
G 3.00 0.20 0.20 18.9 N123G2-0300-0002-CM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.118 .007 .007 .744
H 4.00 0.20 0.20 24.1 N123H2-0400-0002-CM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.157 .007 .007 .949
J 5.00 0.20 0.20 24.1 N123J2-0500-0002-CM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.197 .007 .007 .949
SSC = To correspond with SSC on holder. N = Neutral
Tolerances:
CWTOLL CWTOLU CWTOLL" CWTOLU" RETOLL RETOLU RETOLL" RETOLU"

11
25
31
15
43
25
11
25
11
25
11
45
21
35
AN
E 2.00 5° 0.20 0.20 19.0 L123E2-0200-0502-CM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.079 .007 .007 .748
2.00 5° 0.20 0.20 19.0 R123E2-0200-0502-CM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.079 .007 .007 .748
F 2.50 5° 0.20 0.20 18.9 L123F2-0250-0502-CM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.098 .007 .007 .744
2.50 5° 0.20 0.20 18.9 R123F2-0250-0502-CM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.098 .007 .007 .744
G 3.00 5° 0.20 0.20 18.8 L123G2-0300-0502-CM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.118 .007 .007 .740
3.00 5° 0.20 0.20 18.8 R123G2-0300-0502-CM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.118 .007 .007 .740
H 4.00 5° 0.20 0.20 24.1 L123H2-0400-0502-CM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.157 .007 .007 .949
4.00 5° 0.20 0.20 24.1 R123H2-0400-0502-CM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.157 .007 .007 .949
J 5.00 5° 0.20 0.20 24.1 L123J2-0500-0502-CM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.197 .007 .007 .949
5.00 5° 0.20 0.20 24.1 R123J2-0500-0502-CM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.197 .007 .007 .949
SSC = To correspond with SSC on holder. R = Right hand, L = Left hand
Tolerances:
CWTOLL CWTOLU CWTOLL" CWTOLU" RETOLL RETOLU RETOLL" RETOLU"

SSC CW REL RER Ordering code 11
25
11
45
21
35
11
25
11
45
21
35
11
25
AN
F 2.50 0.30 0.30 N123F1-0250-0003-CR ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.098 .011 .011
G 3.00 0.30 0.30 N123G1-0300-0003-CR ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.118 .011 .011
H 4.00 0.30 0.30 N123H1-0400-0003-CR ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.157 .011 .011
J 5.00 0.40 0.40 N123J1-0500-0004-CR ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.197 .015 .015
P M K S Dimensions, mm, inch
SSC CW REL RER CDX Ordering code 11
25

11
25
11
45
21
35
11
25
31
15
43
25
11
05
AN
F 2.50 0.30 0.30 18.9 N123F2-0250-0003-CR ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.098 .011 .011 .744
G 3.00 0.30 0.30 18.8 N123G2-0300-0003-CR ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.118 .011 .011 .740
H 4.00 0.30 0.30 23.7 N123H2-0400-0003-CR ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.157 .011 .011 .933
J 5.00 0.40 0.40 23.7 N123J2-0500-0004-CR ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.197 .015 .015 .933
K 6.00 0.40 0.40 23.5 N123K2-0600-0004-CR ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.236 .015 .015 .925
SSC = To correspond with SSC on holder. N = Neutral
Tolerances:
CWTOLL CWTOLU CWTOLL" CWTOLU" RETOLL RETOLU RETOLL" RETOLU"

SSC CW PSIRL PSIRR REL RER CDX Ordering code 11
25
11
45
21
35
11
25
11
45
21
35
11
25
AN
F 2.50 5° 0.30 0.30 18.9 L123F2-0250-0503-CR ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.098 .011 .011 .744
2.50 5° 0.30 0.30 18.9 R123F2-0250-0503-CR ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.098 .011 .011 .744
G 3.00 5° 0.30 0.30 18.8 L123G2-0300-0503-CR ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.118 .011 .011 .740
3.00 5° 0.30 0.30 18.8 R123G2-0300-0503-CR ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.118 .011 .011 .740
H 4.00 5° 0.30 0.30 23.7 L123H2-0400-0503-CR ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.157 .011 .011 .933
4.00 5° 0.30 0.30 23.7 R123H2-0400-0503-CR ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.157 .011 .011 .933
J 5.00 5° 0.40 0.40 23.6 L123J2-0500-0504-CR ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.197 .015 .015 .929
5.00 5° 0.40 0.40 23.6 R123J2-0500-0504-CR ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.197 .015 .015 .929
SSC = To correspond with SSC on holder. R = Right hand, L = Left hand
Tolerances:
CWTOLL CWTOLU CWTOLL" CWTOLU" RETOLL RETOLU RETOLL" RETOLU"

CoroCut®1-2 insert for parting
Parting
CoroCut®2-edge
P M K N S Dimensions, mm, inch
SSC CW PSIRL PSIRR REL RER CDX Ordering code 11
25
11
25
11
25
11
25
11
25
AN
D 1.50 10° 0.10 0.10 13.4 L123D2-0150-1001-CS ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.059 .003 .003 .528
1.50 15° 0.10 0.10 13.4 L123D2-0150-1501-CS ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.059 .003 .003 .528
1.50 10° 0.10 0.10 13.4 R123D2-0150-1001-CS ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.059 .003 .003 .528
1.50 15° 0.10 0.10 13.4 R123D2-0150-1501-CS ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.059 .003 .003 .528
E 2.00 10° 0.10 0.10 19.4 L123E2-0200-1001-CS ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.079 .003 .003 .764
2.00 15° 0.10 0.10 19.4 L123E2-0200-1501-CS ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.079 .003 .003 .764
2.00 10° 0.10 0.10 19.4 R123E2-0200-1001-CS ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.079 .003 .003 .764
2.00 15° 0.10 0.10 19.4 R123E2-0200-1501-CS ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.079 .003 .003 .764
F 2.50 10° 0.10 0.10 19.4 L123F2-0250-1001-CS ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.098 .003 .003 .764
2.50 15° 0.10 0.10 19.4 L123F2-0250-1501-CS ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.098 .003 .003 .764
2.50 10° 0.10 0.10 19.4 R123F2-0250-1001-CS ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.098 .003 .003 .764
2.50 15° 0.10 0.10 19.4 R123F2-0250-1501-CS ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.098 .003 .003 .764
G 3.00 10° 0.10 0.10 19.4 L123G2-0300-1001-CS ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.118 .003 .003 .764
3.00 15° 0.10 0.10 19.4 L123G2-0300-1501-CS ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.118 .003 .003 .764
3.00 10° 0.10 0.10 19.4 R123G2-0300-1001-CS ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.118 .003 .003 .764
3.00 15° 0.10 0.10 19.4 R123G2-0300-1501-CS ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.118 .003 .003 .764
SSC = To correspond with SSC on holder. R = Right hand, L = Left hand
Tolerances:
CWTOLL CWTOLU CWTOLL" CWTOLU" RETOLL RETOLU RETOLL" RETOLU"

11
25
H
13
A
11
05
11
25
21
35
H
13
A
AN
D 1.50 0.10 0.10 13.3 N123D2-0150-0001-GF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.059 .003 .003 .524
E 1.98 0.20 0.20 19.2 N123E2-0198-0002-GF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.078 .007 .007 .756
2.00 0.20 0.20 19.2 N123E2-0200-0002-GF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.079 .007 .007 .756
2.00 0.40 0.40 19.2 N123E2-0200-0004-GF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.079 .015 .015 .756
2.24 0.20 0.20 19.2 N123E2-0224-0002-GF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.088 .007 .007 .756
F 2.39 0.20 0.20 19.2 N123F2-0239-0002-GF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.094 .007 .007 .756
2.39 0.40 0.40 19.2 N123F2-0239-0004-GF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.094 .015 .015 .756
2.46 0.30 0.30 19.1 N123F2-0246-0003-GF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.097 .011 .011 .752
2.67 0.20 0.20 19.2 N123F2-0267-0002-GF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.105 .007 .007 .756
2.79 0.30 0.30 19.1 N123F2-0279-0003-GF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.110 .011 .011 .752
G 3.00 0.20 0.20 19.2 N123G2-0300-0002-GF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.118 .007 .007 .756
3.00 0.40 0.40 19.2 N123G2-0300-0004-GF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.118 .015 .015 .756
3.10 0.20 0.20 19.2 N123G2-0310-0002-GF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.122 .007 .007 .756
3.18 0.20 0.20 19.2 N123G2-0318-0002-GF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.125 .007 .007 .756
3.18 0.40 0.40 19.2 N123G2-0318-0004-GF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.125 .015 .015 .756
3.18 0.80 0.80 19.2 N123G2-0318-0008-GF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.125 .031 .031 .756
3.61 0.30 0.30 19.1 N123G2-0361-0003-GF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.142 .011 .011 .752
SSC = To correspond with SSC on holder. N = Neutral
Tolerances:
CWTOLL CWTOLU CWTOLL" CWTOLU" RETOLL RETOLU RETOLL" RETOLU"

11
25
H
13
A
11
05
11
25
21
35
H
13
A
AN
H 3.96 0.20 0.20 24.4 N123H2-0396-0002-GF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.156 .007 .007 .961
3.96 0.40 0.40 24.4 N123H2-0396-0004-GF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.156 .015 .015 .961
3.96 0.80 0.80 24.4 N123H2-0396-0008-GF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.156 .031 .031 .961
4.00 0.20 0.20 24.4 N123H2-0400-0002-GF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.157 .007 .007 .961
4.00 0.40 0.40 24.4 N123H2-0400-0004-GF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.157 .015 .015 .961
4.52 0.20 0.20 24.4 N123H2-0452-0002-GF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.178 .007 .007 .961
4.70 0.50 0.50 24.1 N123H2-0470-0005-GF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.185 .019 .019 .949
4.75 0.40 0.40 24.1 N123H2-0475-0004-GF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.187 .015 .015 .949
4.75 0.80 0.80 24.1 N123H2-0475-0008-GF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.187 .031 .031 .949
4.80 0.50 0.50 24.1 N123H2-0480-0005-GF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.189 .019 .019 .949
5.00 0.20 0.20 24.4 N123H2-0500-0002-GF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.197 .007 .007 .961
5.00 0.40 0.40 24.4 N123H2-0500-0004-GF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.197 .015 .015 .961
J 5.41 0.20 0.20 24.4 N123J2-0541-0002-GF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.213 .007 .007 .961
5.56 0.50 0.50 24.1 N123J2-0556-0005-GF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.219 .019 .019 .949
K 6.00 0.20 0.20 24.4 N123K2-0600-0002-GF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.236 .007 .007 .961
6.35 0.40 0.40 24.1 N123K2-0635-0004-GF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.250 .015 .015 .949
6.35 0.50 0.50 24.1 N123K2-0635-0005-GF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.250 .019 .019 .949
6.35 0.80 0.80 24.1 N123K2-0635-0008-GF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.250 .031 .031 .949
7.14 0.80 0.80 23.8 N123K2-0714-0008-GF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.281 .031 .031 .937
L 7.92 0.80 0.80 29.0 N123L2-0792-0008-GF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.312 .031 .031 1.142
8.00 0.80 0.80 29.6 N123L2-0800-0002-GF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.315 .031 .031 1.165
SSC = To correspond with SSC on holder. N = Neutral
Tolerances:
CWTOLL CWTOLU CWTOLL" CWTOLU" RETOLL RETOLU RETOLL" RETOLU"

13
A
11
25
H
13
A
11
05
11
25
H
13
A
AN
E 1.85 0.10 0.10 19.3 N123E2-0185-0001-GF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.073 .003 .003 .760
2.15 0.10 0.10 19.3 N123E2-0215-0001-GF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.085 .003 .003 .760
F 2.65 0.20 0.20 19.2 N123F2-0265-0002-GF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.104 .007 .007 .756
G 3.15 0.20 0.20 19.2 N123G2-0315-0002-GF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.124 .007 .007 .756
H 4.15 0.20 0.20 24.4 N123H2-0415-0002-GF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.163 .007 .007 .961
J 5.15 0.20 0.20 24.4 N123J2-0515-0002-GF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.203 .007 .007 .961
SSC = To correspond with SSC on holder. N = Neutral
Tolerances:
CWTOLL CWTOLU CWTOLL" CWTOLU" RETOLL RETOLU RETOLL" RETOLU"

31
15
43
25
H
13
A
11
25
H
13
A
11
25
AN
E 2.00 0.20 0.20 18.8 N123E2-0200-0002-GM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.079 .007 .007 .740
2.39 0.20 0.20 18.4 N123E2-0239-0002-GM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.094 .007 .007 .724
G 3.00 0.30 0.30 18.2 N123G2-0300-0003-GM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.118 .011 .011 .717
3.18 0.30 0.30 18.0 N123G2-0318-0003-GM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.125 .011 .011 .709
H 4.00 0.30 0.30 23.0 N123H2-0400-0003-GM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.157 .011 .011 .906
J 4.75 0.30 0.30 22.6 N123J2-0475-0003-GM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.187 .011 .011 .890
5.00 0.40 0.40 22.9 N123J2-0500-0004-GM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.197 .015 .015 .902
K 6.00 0.40 0.40 22.7 N123K2-0600-0004-GM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.236 .015 .015 .894
6.35 0.25 0.25 22.6 N123K2-0635-0003-GM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.250 .010 .010 .890
L 7.92 0.30 0.30 28.7 N123L2-0792-0003-GM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.312 .011 .011 1.130
8.00 0.50 0.50 28.4 N123L2-0800-0005-GM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.315 .019 .019 1.118
M 9.00 0.80 0.80 28.0 N123M2-0900-0008-GM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.354 .031 .031 1.102
10.00 0.80 0.80 28.0 N123M2-1000-0008-GM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.394 .031 .031 1.102
SSC = To correspond with SSC on holder. N = Neutral
Tolerances:
CWTOLL CWTOLU CWTOLL" CWTOLU" RETOLL RETOLU RETOLL" RETOLU"

11
25
H
13
A
11
05
11
25
11
45
H
13
A
AN
M 9.00 0.80 0.80 N123M1-0900-0008-GM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.354 .031 .031
9.53 0.80 0.80 N123M1-0953-0008-GM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.375 .031 .031
10.00 0.80 0.80 N123M1-1000-0008-GM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.394 .031 .031
11.00 0.80 0.80 N123M1-1100-0008-GM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7°
.433 .031 .031
R 12.00 0.80 0.80 N123R1-1200-0008-GM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 13°
.472 .031 .031
12.70 0.80 0.80 N123R1-1270-0008-GM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 13°
.500 .031 .031
15.00 0.80 0.80 N123R1-1500-0008-GM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 13°
.591 .031 .031
P M K S Dimensions, mm, inch
SSC CW REL RER Ordering code 11
25
21
35
43
25
11
25
21
35
11
25
43
25
11
25
21
35
AN
R 15.00 1.20 1.20 N123R1-1500-0010-GR ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 13°
.591 .047 .047
SSC = To correspond with SSC on holder. N = Neutral
Tolerances:
CWTOLL CWTOLU CWTOLL" CWTOLU" RETOLL RETOLU RETOLL" RETOLU"

C
D
E
F
G
H
I
PARTING AND GROOVING Inserts
CoroCut®1-2 insert for grooving
For grooving of hardened materials
CoroCut®1-edge
H Dimensions, mm, inch
SSC CW REL RER Ordering code 70
15
AN
G 3.00 0.40 0.40 N123G1-030004S01025 ✩ 7°
.118 .015 .015
H 4.00 0.40 0.40 N123H1-040004S01025 ✩ 7°
.157 .015 .015
5.00 0.40 0.40 N123H1-050004S01025 ✩ 7°
.197 .015 .015
J 6.00 0.40 0.40 N123J1-060004S01025 ✩ 7°
.236 .015 .015
L 8.00 0.80 0.80 N123L1-080008S01025 ✩ 7°
.315 .031 .031
SSC = To correspond with SSC on holder. N = Neutral
Tolerances:
CWTOLL CWTOLU CWTOLL" CWTOLU" RETOLL RETOLU RETOLL" RETOLU"

31
15
43
25
H1
3A
11
25
H1
3A
11
25
H1
3A
AN APMX
G 3.00 0.30 0.30 N123G1-0300-0003-TF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 1.8
.118 .011 .011 .071
H 4.00 0.40 0.40 N123H1-0400-0004-TF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 2.2
.157 .015 .015 .087
K 6.00 0.40 0.40 N123K1-0600-0004-TF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 3.4
.236 .015 .015 .134
P M K N S Dimensions, mm, inch
SSC CW REL RER CDX Ordering code 11
25

H1
3A
11
25
H1
3A
11
05
11
25
21
35
H1
3A
AN APMX
G 3.00 0.30 0.30 18.5 N123G2-0300-0003-TF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 1.8
.118 .011 .011 .728 .071
H 4.00 0.40 0.40 23.3 N123H2-0400-0004-TF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 2.2
.157 .015 .015 .917 .087
J 5.00 0.40 0.40 23.3 N123J2-0500-0004-TF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 2.7
.197 .015 .015 .917 .106
K 6.00 0.40 0.40 23.3 N123K2-0600-0004-TF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 3.4
.236 .015 .015 .917 .134
L 8.00 0.80 0.80 28.0 N123L2-0800-0008-TF ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 4.0
.315 .031 .031 1.102 .157
SSC = To correspond with SSC on holder. N = Neutral
Tolerances:
CWTOLL CWTOLU CWTOLL" CWTOLU" RETOLL RETOLU RETOLL" RETOLU"

43
25
H1
3A
11
25
H1
3A
11
05
11
25
H1
3A
AN APMX
G 3.00 0.40 0.40 18.4 N123G2-0300-0004-TM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 1.8
.118 .015 .015 .724 .071
H 4.00 0.40 0.40 23.4 N123H2-0400-0004-TM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 2.2
.157 .015 .015 .921 .087
4.00 0.80 0.80 23.4 N123H2-0400-0008-TM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 2.2
.157 .031 .031 .921 .087
J 5.00 0.40 0.40 23.4 N123J2-0500-0004-TM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 2.7
.197 .015 .015 .921 .106
5.00 0.80 0.80 23.0 N123J2-0500-0008-TM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 2.7
.197 .031 .031 .906 .106
K 6.00 0.40 0.40 23.4 N123K2-0600-0004-TM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 3.4
.236 .015 .015 .921 .134
6.00 0.80 0.80 23.0 N123K2-0600-0008-TM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 3.4
.236 .031 .031 .906 .134
L 8.00 0.80 0.80 28.0 N123L2-0800-0008-TM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 4.0
.315 .031 .031 1.102 .157
8.00 1.20 1.20 27.6 N123L2-0800-0012-TM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 4.0
.315 .047 .047 1.087 .157
SSC = To correspond with SSC on holder. N = Neutral
Tolerances:
CWTOLL CWTOLU CWTOLL" CWTOLU" RETOLL RETOLU RETOLL" RETOLU"

11
05
11
25
11
25
11
25
11
05
11
25
S0
5F
AN APMX
F 3.00 1.50 N123F1-0300-RO ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 1.3
.118 .059 .051
3.18 1.59 N123F1-0318-RO ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 1.4
.125 .062 .055
H 4.00 2.00 N123H1-0400-RO ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 1.8
.157 .079 .071
4.75 2.38 N123H1-0475-RO ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 2.2
.187 .094 .087
5.00 2.50 N123H1-0500-RO ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 2.3
.197 .098 .091
J 6.00 3.00 N123J1-0600-RO ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 2.8
.236 .118 .110
L 8.00 4.00 N123L1-0800-RO ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 3.8
.315 .157 .150
SSC = To correspond with SSC on holder. N = Neutral
Tolerances:
CWTOLL CWTOLU CWTOLL" CWTOLU" RETOLL RETOLU RETOLL" RETOLU"

11
25
H
13
A
11
05
11
25
H
13
A
S0
5F
AN APMX
E 2.00 1.00 19.2 N123E2-0200-RO ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 0.8
.079 .039 .756 .031
2.39 1.20 19.0 N123E2-0239-RO ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 1.0
.094 .047 .748 .039
F 3.00 1.50 18.7 N123F2-0300-RO ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 1.3
.118 .059 .736 .051
3.18 1.59 18.6 N123F2-0318-RO ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 1.4
.125 .062 .732 .055
H 3.96 1.98 23.3 N123H2-0396-RO ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 1.8
.156 .078 .917 .071
4.00 2.00 23.3 N123H2-0400-RO ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 1.8
.157 .079 .917 .071
4.50 2.25 23.0 N123H2-0450-RO ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 2.1
.177 .089 .906 .083
4.75 2.38 22.9 N123H2-0475-RO ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 2.2
.187 .094 .902 .087
5.00 2.50 22.8 N123H2-0500-RO ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 2.3
.197 .098 .898 .091
J 6.00 3.00 22.2 N123J2-0600-RO ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 2.8
.236 .118 .874 .110
6.35 3.18 22.0 N123J2-0635-RO ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 3.0
.250 .125 .866 .118
K 7.14 3.57 21.6 N123K2-0714-RO ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 3.4
.281 .141 .850 .134
L 8.00 4.00 27.3 N123L2-0800-RO ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 3.8
.315 .157 1.075 .150
SSC = To correspond with SSC on holder. N = Neutral
Tolerances:
CWTOLL CWTOLU CWTOLL" CWTOLU" RETOLL RETOLU RETOLL" RETOLU"

11
05
11
25
11
25
11
25
11
05
11
25
S0
5F
AN APMX
HL 2.00 1.00 5.0 L123H1-0200-RO ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 0.8
.079 .039 .197 .031
HN 2.00 1.00 5.0 N123H1-0200-RO ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 0.8
.079 .039 .197 .031
HR 2.00 1.00 5.0 R123H1-0200-RO ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 0.8
.079 .039 .197 .031
SSC = To correspond with SSC on holder. N = Neutral, R = Right hand, L = Left hand
Tolerances:
CWTOLL CWTOLU CWTOLL" CWTOLU" RETOLL RETOLU RETOLL" RETOLU"

11
25
31
15
43
25
H
13
A
11
25
H
13
A
AN APMX
G 4.00 2.00 N123G1-0400-RM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 1.8
.157 .079 .071
J 6.00 3.00 N123J1-0600-RM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 2.8
.236 .118 .110
L 8.00 4.00 N123L1-0800-RM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 3.8
.315 .157 .150
P M K N Dimensions, mm, inch
SSC CW RE CDX Ordering code 11
25

11
25
31
15
43
25
H
13
A
11
25
H
13
A
AN APMX
F 3.00 1.50 18.6 N123F2-0300-RM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 1.3
.118 .059 .732 .051
3.18 1.59 18.6 N123F2-0318-RM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 1.4
.125 .062 .732 .055
G 4.00 2.00 18.1 N123G2-0400-RM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 1.8
.157 .079 .713 .071
H 4.00 2.00 23.1 N123H2-0400-RM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 1.8
.157 .079 .909 .071
4.75 2.38 22.9 N123H2-0475-RM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 2.2
.187 .094 .902 .087
5.00 2.50 22.7 N123H2-0500-RM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 2.3
.197 .098 .894 .091
J 6.00 3.00 22.2 N123J2-0600-RM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 2.8
.236 .118 .874 .110
6.35 3.18 22.0 N123J2-0635-RM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 3.0
.250 .125 .866 .118
L 8.00 4.00 27.0 N123L2-0800-RM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7° 3.8
.315 .157 1.063 .150
SSC = To correspond with SSC on holder. N = Neutral
Tolerances:
CWTOLL CWTOLU CWTOLL" CWTOLU" RETOLL RETOLU RETOLL" RETOLU"

B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
PARTING AND GROOVING Inserts
CoroCut®1-2 insert for profiling
Aluminium profiling
CoroCut®2-edge
N Dimensions, mm, inch
SSC CW RE CDX Ordering code H
10 AN APMX
J 6.00 3.00 22.2 N123J2-0600-AM ✩ 7° 2.8
.236 .118 .874 .110
L 8.00 4.00 27.3 N123L2-0800-AM ✩ 7° 3.8
.315 .157 1.075 .150
SSC = To correspond with SSC on holder. N = Neutral
Tolerances:
CWTOLL CWTOLU CWTOLL" CWTOLU" RETOLL RETOLU RETOLL" RETOLU"